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What About Public Education?
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At the local level, all counties have a majority of residents who feel that their neighborhood is a good or excellent place 
to live. As the chart shows, Cherokee and Fayette have the highest percentages with 91% and 90.3% respectively.  
Clayton and DeKalb have the lowest percentages of people who would rate their neighborhood as excellent or good, as 
well as the highest share who would rate it fair or poor. 

“How would you rate your neighborhood 
as a place to live?”- By County 



“Rate Public Education in District
Where you Live”- By County 

In most counties, a majority of respondents believe education is excellent or good in their own districts. Clayton, 
DeKalb, and Fulton are the only three counties that have a larger share of respondents who believe education is 
poor in their respective districts. 
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Big Changes
YEARS YEARS

Population 1870 1940 2010

Labor force participation 
rates   for selected sex and 

age groups* 1870 1940 2010
39.9 132 308.7 Male 16-19 76.1 50.8 40.1

Average annual growth rate in adjacent 
5 years 2.70 1.10 1.00 Male 40-49 or 35-44 97.6 92.9 92.2

Total number of households (millions) 7.5 34.9 116.7 Male 60-64 94.5 81.3 59.9
Persons per household 5.3 3.7 2.6 Female 16 - 19 29 27.8 40.2
Married couple households as percent 

of all 80.6 76.3 48.4 Female 40-49 or 35-44 21.1 24.6 76.1
Female 60-64 8.1 15.2 48.7

YEARS YEARS

Percentage breakdown 1870 1940 2010
Birth, death, and 
immigration rates 1870 1940 2010

White 87.1 89.8 72.4 Birth rate per 1,000 41.6 19.4 14.3
Black 12.7 9.8 12.6 Death rate per 1,000 23.1 10.7 8
Other 0.2 0.4 15 Net immigration rate per 1,000 9.2 0.4 3.7
Age 0-24 59.4 43.2 34 Total fertility rate
Age 25-64 37.6 50 53 White 4.6 2.2 2.1
Age 65+ 3 6.8 13 Black 7.7 2.8 2.2

Percent of population foreign born 13.9 8.8 11.9
Infant mortality rate per 1,000 

white 175.5 43.2 6.8
Percent of population foreign born 

from Europe 13.7 8.7 1.4 Life expectancy at birth, white 45.2 64.2 77.9
Life expectancy at age 60, male 14.4 15 20.9

http://press.princeton.edu/titles/10544.html
Adapted from: The Rise and Fall of American Growth:
The U.S. Standard of Living since the Civil War, Robert J. Gordon 

http://press.princeton.edu/titles/10544.html


State Population Growth (VIDEO)






Metro Atlanta One of the Youngest Metros in 
Nation (especially in the Southeast)

Source: US Census, via Neighborhood Nexus
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1995 School Enrollment
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2000 School Enrollment
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2005 School Enrollment
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2010 School Enrollment
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2015 School Enrollment
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The Kids are Alright
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Age Diversity Change

Source: ARC The Atlanta Region’s Plan Forecast S15
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Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers (53-3032.00)
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Retail Salespersons (41-2031.00)

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Except Technical and…

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers (41-1011.00)

Customer Service Representatives (43-4051.00)

Computer Systems Analysts (15-1121.00)
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Software Developer Jobs Are Hot 
(But So Are Truck Driver Jobs)
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Demand for Labor: Bachelor’s Degree in High Demand
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Older
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Child Poverty Rates
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GOSHA MAPS 8th Grade 
Milestones

Mathematics 
Mean Scaled Score

Economic Disadvantage Rate

Source: Georgia Office of Student Achievement, via Neighborhood Nexus
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2015 High School 
Graduation Rate



Graduation Rates & Poverty Rates
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Graduation Rates, 2015 
(Atlanta Area Schools)

Source: GOSA

86.9%

73.2%

65.9%

88.8%

77.4%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%

Grad Rate: Asian Students Grad Rate: Black Students Grad Rate: Hispanic Students Grad Rate: White Students Overall Graduation Rate



16%

5%

48%

4%

14%

13%

Atlanta Area

Enrolled in college/university
outside of Georgia

Enrolled in Georgia private
college/university

Enrolled in Georgia public
college/university

Enrolled in Georgia public technical
college

Unknown

Working in Georgia, not enrolled in
college

10%

6%

43%8%

15%

18%

GA

Graduate Outcomes –
1 Year after Graduation

Class of 2014

So
ur

ce
: G

O
SA

Atlanta Area School Systems: Atlanta City, Buford City, Decatur City, Marietta City, Clayton, Cobb,  DeKalb, Fulton, Gwinnett

Georgia Public University

Georgia Public 
University



Source: GOSA

Highest Postsecondary Credential 
Earned after Five Years

Class of 2009
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GA Milestones: 3rd Grade ELA: 
% Proficient Learners & Above

http://33n.atlantaregional.com/special-features/theres-a-new-milestone-in-ga-testing-its-called-ga-milestones

http://33n.atlantaregional.com/special-features/theres-a-new-milestone-in-ga-testing-its-called-ga-milestones
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3rd Grade Reading: Achievement Gaps
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Source: GOSA
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Source: GOSA, via Neighborhood Nexus

Map Time!

% Proficient & Above: 3rd Grade ELA (GA Milestones) % NOT Economically Disadvantaged



Map Time!

Source: GOSA, via Neighborhood Nexus

% Proficient & Above: 3rd Grade ELA – Best Performing Highest Income Areas



Map Time!

Source: GOSA, via Neighborhood Nexus

% Proficient & Above: 3rd Grade ELA – Lowest Performing Highest Poverty Areas



Students in Atlanta Area Schools in 2009…
100 Students begin 9th grade 77 will graduate high school

56 will enroll in Postsecondary39 will complete the first year of 
college

Where are the Missing 61?



Source: GOSA, via Neighborhood Nexus

77 will graduate high school

27 will earn at least some credential

18 will still be enrolled

32 will not be enrolled or 
have earned a credential

…then, after five years…



Questions?

Mike  Alexander, AICP
Director, Center for Livable Communities

Atlanta Regional Commission
malexander@atlantaregional.com

http://www.neighborhoodnexus.org/http://www.atlantaregional.com/

http://33n.atlantaregional.com/

http://www.neighborhoodnexus.org/
http://www.neighborhoodnexus.org/
http://www.neighborhoodnexus.org/
http://www.atlantaregional.com/
http://33n.atlantaregional.com/
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